
Employee Name (Last Suffix, First MI) Employment Status Code Employment Type Code Annual

Abrams, Angella A REG $88,982.40

Acquaviva, Brenda S. A REG $53,747.20

Adams, James A REG $64,786.18

Adkins Jamie C A REG $72 904 00

FOIA (10-132 Franklin)
Employment Status Code: A, L AND Employment Type Code: REG

Adkins, Jamie C. A REG $72,904.00

Ajam, Adam A REG $56,326.40

Alexander, Gloria J. A REG $45,206.00

Alford, Margaret E. A REG $40,872.00

Allen, Amanda E. A REG $48,817.60

Allen, Jane A REG $49,000.00

Allen, Mark A REG $48,817.60

Amicangelo Michael A REG $79 500 00Amicangelo, Michael A REG $79,500.00

Anderson, Craig A. A REG $58,593.60

Andrews Jr., Milton W. A REG $67,059.20

Aquino, Necitas A REG $59,280.00

Armitage, Daniel E. A REG $63,847.93

Arnett, Sue E. A REG $42,526.02

Arreola, Thomas S. A REG $71,510.40

Ashenfelter, Kenneth J. A REG $55,997.00Ashenfelter, Kenneth J. A REG $55,997.00

Atkinson, David N. A REG $66,974.96

Aylward, John R. A REG $54,813.41

Babycz, Jennifer L. A REG $44,000.00

Badalamenti, Lynda A REG $59,500.00

Bahl, Sumedh A REG $96,820.00

Baird, James S. A REG $82,576.00

Baker, James T. A REG $67,059.20Baker, James T. A REG $67,059.20

Baldwin, James E. A REG $67,074.13

Ballou, Jeffrey A REG $59,238.40

Balogh, Amy A REG $55,452.80

Barber, Janet L. A REG $52,940.00

Baron, Joshua R. A REG $85,000.00

Barrett, Dana L. A REG $48,817.60

Bater, Elaine L. A REG $55,099.20, $ ,

Battle, Kevin T. A REG $47,736.00

Bauer, Lawrence A REG $46,862.40

Baughman, Troy T. A REG $64,020.00

Bazick, Gregory D. A REG $109,366.40

Beaudry, Jacqueline M. A REG $74,500.00

Beck, Kelly A. A REG $60,000.00

Behm, April M. A REG $56,534.40

Behnke, William A. A REG $59,134.40

Bellaver, Linnae A. A REG $36,880.00

Bellisario, Gary T. A REG $53,747.20

Bells I I , Richard L. A REG $55,057.60

Below, Amanda R. A REG $53,622.40

Bemish, Katherine A REG $54,315.00

Benzinger, Richard L. A REG $55,099.20

Berry, Gregory A. A REG $65,289.37

Bialoruski, Dee A. A REG $55,099.20



Bird, Anne K. A REG $53,622.40

Black, Jessica G. A REG $60,153.60

Blackford, Clifford A REG $52,368.83

Blackwell, Myron D. A REG $88,982.40

Blevins, Gilbert G. A REG $47,736.00

Boan, Patricia A REG $67,059.20

Bogan, Kenneth A REG $89,155.00

Bolen, Tilvis B. A REG $58,732.13

Bommarito, Gianna M. A REG $61,960.95

Bondy, Renee M. A REG $61,547.20

Bookvich, Patty A. A REG $44,657.60

Boonstra, Andrew A REG $61,059.40

Borneman, David G. A REG $80,600.00

Bouchard, Sharon A. A REG $66,253.82

B d A i R A REG $55 099 20Bowden, Anissa R. A REG $55,099.20

Bowen, Leonette M. A REG $53,747.20

Bowerbank, Dean A REG $61,370.00

Bowling, Scott E. A REG $63,835.20

Box, Andrew A REG $61,960.95

Braatz, Jaime D. A REG $56,000.00

Brainard, Michelle L. A REG $50,065.60

Brand Weneshia R A REG $48 000 00Brand, Weneshia R. A REG $48,000.00

Braun, Kevin A REG $65,436.80

Bray, Marvin G. A REG $53,747.20

Brennock, Grace A REG $55,099.20

Briney, Christopher D. A REG $51,313.60

Brink, John T. A REG $63,835.20

Brix, Andrew A. A REG $64,000.00

Brow Amy L A REG $69 084 29Brow, Amy L. A REG $69,084.29

Brown, Charles A REG $68,036.80

Brown, LaTonya A. A REG $32,406.40

Brown, Ryan M. A REG $42,271.00

Bruck, Allen A REG $64,791.42

Bryant-Ngom, Deborah A REG $50,935.00

Budd, James M. A REG $72,174.21

Burchett, Francis H. A REG $52,416.00Burchett, Francis H. A REG $52,416.00

Burghardt, Nancy A REG $75,337.60

Burke, Brigitte A. A REG $71,380.00

Burke, Laura K. A REG $82,076.80

Burke, Troy D. A REG $46,800.00

Burry, Carol A. A REG $44,268.00

Buscemi, Christopher S. A REG $65,651.04

Bush, Renee M. A REG $88,982.40Bush, Renee M. A REG $88,982.40

Butts, Jeffrey A REG $59,238.40

Cabrera, Joseph M. A REG $46,800.00

Caldwell, Elizabeth M. A REG $68,286.40

Calvert, John J. A REG $65,436.80

Campbell, Daniel A REG $60,157.84

Cariano, Robert L. A REG $85,260.00

Carmack, Deborah D. A REG $40,855.00Carmack, Deborah D. A REG $40,855.00

Carmack, Penny O. A REG $48,817.60

Carroll, Aimee M. A REG $75,000.00



Casabianca, Joe A. A REG $46,800.00

Cauffiel, Deborah A REG $54,163.20

Cawley, Patrick M. A REG $74,660.00

Cemezar, Michael A REG $71,510.40

Centala, Kevin A. A REG $48,380.80

Cervantes, Amy R. A REG $63,273.60

Cervantes, Mauro A REG $80,184.00

Chadwick, Christopher A REG $55,099.20

Chaivre, Eileen M. A REG $51,313.60

Chamberlain, Kathleen S. A REG $79,915.68

Cheng, Christopher S. A REG $65,436.80

Chow, Kevin S. A REG $69,784.00

Christopher, Cheryl A. A REG $52,686.40

Christopher, Nancy J. A REG $46,800.00

Ch h D ld B A REG $59 238 40Churches, Donald B. A REG $59,238.40

Clare, James R. A REG $62,500.00

Clark, Terry R. A REG $65,436.80

Clemons, David A. A REG $71,510.40

Clerkley, Leslee C. A REG $52,530.00

Clock, William A REG $72,904.00

Close, Ernie G. A REG $58,732.13

Codere Patrick L A REG $74 630 40Codere, Patrick L. A REG $74,630.40

Conley, Travis J. A REG $50,065.60

Cook, Kevin J. A REG $73,067.90

Coon, Robert A. A REG $65,436.80

Cooper, Eli A REG $94,000.00

Copeland, Steven R. A REG $66,497.60

Coquillard, Nicholas M. A REG $74,646.00

Cornell Elizabeth A A REG $72 904 00Cornell, Elizabeth A. A REG $72,904.00

Cornellier, Betsy A REG $53,750.00

Corrado, Jason A REG $61,960.95

Cottone, Susan M. A REG $54,163.20

Courtney, Michael S. A REG $74,950.00

Coval, George D. A REG $55,099.20

Cowling, Susan A REG $55,099.20

Cozart, Mark E. A REG $63,273.60Cozart, Mark E. A REG $63,273.60

Crawford, Jaime S. A REG $68,078.40

Crawford, Thomas E. A REG $125,500.00

Cretsinger, Melissa L. A REG $49,780.00

Cross, Robert A. A REG $43,617.60

Crum, Dennis L. A REG $68,036.80

Cue, David E. A REG $58,732.13

Cullip, David D. A REG $55,057.60Cullip, David D. A REG $55,057.60

Culpepper, Michael J. A REG $69,721.60

Currie, Margaret C. A REG $80,000.00

Curtis, Paul K. A REG $84,552.00

Dangler, David A REG $60,157.84

Dann, Gerald F. A REG $65,436.80

Davis, Michael D. A REG $45,739.20

Daws-Lazar, Anne M. A REG $59,758.40Daws Lazar, Anne M. A REG $59,758.40

DeCraene, Michael P. A REG $50,646.96

Degrand, Dennis A REG $72,904.00



Dempkowski, Angela A. A REG $59,200.00

Denha, Dana D. A REG $41,724.80

Dennis, Shane A REG $72,904.00

DeVoogd, Craig E. A REG $74,630.40

DeWolfe, Lisa A REG $53,747.20

DiLeo, Alexis M. A REG $59,280.00

Doeden, James A. A REG $62,233.60

Doletzky, Ryan E. A REG $63,655.00

Dortch, Michael A REG $80,184.00

Downer, Robert W. A REG $59,238.40

Doyon, Shane D. A REG $49,900.03

Dreslinski, Edward J. A REG $82,576.00

Dumas, Carmen D. A REG $54,974.40

Duncan, Jeffrey A. A REG $51,251.20

D St B A REG $69 784 00Dye, Steven B. A REG $69,784.00

Dyer, Jodi L. A REG $44,657.60

Dykman, David A. A REG $66,000.00

Dziubinski, Edwin J. A REG $82,322.24

Edman, Mark W. A REG $68,077.90

Ehman, David M. A REG $35,859.20

Eichbauer, Elaine A REG $43,409.60

El Ayoubi Adele M A REG $54 163 20El-Ayoubi, Adele M. A REG $54,163.20

Elias, Abigail A REG $117,500.00

Ellinger, Amy J. A REG $80,184.00

Ely, Kenneth A REG $52,416.00

Ernst, Kevin K. A REG $63,273.60

Estrada, Henry A REG $55,099.20

Evanski, Jan M. A REG $51,313.60

Eyer Kevin R A REG $85 480 00Eyer, Kevin R. A REG $85,480.00

Fales, Mary J. A REG $97,500.00

Farrackand, Warreka A REG $70,709.60

Ferris, Craig D. A REG $65,651.04

Fick, Douglas A REG $57,803.20

Fiegel, David P. A REG $56,326.40

Finch, Gregory L. A REG $44,657.60

Fischer, Anthony R. A REG $60,798.40Fischer, Anthony R. A REG $60,798.40

Fischer, Dennis A REG $63,835.20

Fish, Jack A REG $60,756.80

Fitzpatrick, Christopher T. A REG $82,076.80

Flack, Jeremy J. A REG $58,732.13

Flack, Timothy L. A REG $70,072.33

Flocken, Craig A REG $84,552.00

Flynn, Jeffrey R. A REG $73,008.00Flynn, Jeffrey R. A REG $73,008.00

Flynn, Kathleen M. A REG $51,188.80

Foerg, Christopher A REG $72,904.00

Fojtik, Charles F. A REG $66,497.60

Fonville, Tarita I . A REG $53,747.20

Ford, Jeffrey A REG $72,904.00

Forner, Patricia R. A REG $55,452.80

Foster, Jack J. A REG $72,904.00Foster, Jack J. A REG $72,904.00

Fouty, Scott A. A REG $68,286.40

Fox, George A REG $80,620.80



Fox, Maria J. A REG $52,416.00

Francis, Matthew J. A REG $56,483.48

Frank, Jeff M. A REG $55,099.20

Fraser, Roger W. A REG $145,354.00

Frederick, Melvin E. A REG $36,000.00

Freeman, George A REG $51,251.20

Freier, Eric M. A REG $71,323.20

Frenzel, Charles J. A REG $58,801.60

Freund, Emily S. A REG $37,730.00

Frost, Christopher M. A REG $58,000.00

Fuller, LaTwana R. A REG $45,739.20

Fulton, Paul E. A REG $80,000.00

Fulton, Rita J. A REG $67,059.20

Gagnon, Wayne L. A REG $59,134.40

G k M tth L A REG $52 368 83Gaken, Matthew L. A REG $52,368.83

Gale, Rose-Marie E. A REG $52,416.00

Gall, Erwin F. A REG $55,099.20

Galloway, Jennifer L. A REG $54,974.40

Gamble, William A REG $60,157.84

Gentles, Angelin J. A REG $44,657.60

Getz, John E. A REG $64,445.00

Gibbons Thomas A A REG $58 940 00Gibbons, Thomas A. A REG $58,940.00

Gilbreath, James A REG $68,036.80

Gilles, Tara T. A REG $52,436.80

Giordano, Jamie D. A REG $54,974.40

Girbach, Robert R. A REG $59,238.40

Glenn, Lisa K. A REG $45,739.20

Gold, Jason A. A REG $69,784.00

Goldhardt Randy A A REG $63 835 20Goldhardt, Randy A. A REG $63,835.20

Gorney, Diana L. A REG $47,009.00

Graham, Charles A. A REG $69,784.00

Gravelle, Jason D. A REG $51,396.51

Gray, Kerry M. A REG $62,000.00

Green, Alicia S. A REG $66,299.00

Grimston, Kerry A REG $52,416.00

Guenther, Michael L. A REG $47,736.00Guenther, Michael L. A REG $47,736.00

Haas, Robert A. A REG $48,817.60

Hall, Alton R. A REG $34,403.20

Hancock, Gerald W. A REG $67,500.00

Hanselman, Mark J. A REG $58,732.13

Hansen, Brett A REG $72,904.00

Hansen, Janel L. A REG $71,510.40

Hanshue, Russell A REG $90,000.00Hanshue, Russell A REG $90,000.00

Harris, David W. A REG $71,000.00

Harris, Shawn M. A REG $33,750.00

Harris, Tracy E. A REG $62,904.44

Harrison, Ira C. A REG $62,904.44

Harrison, Kevin L. A REG $48,817.60

Harrison, Venita C. A REG $45,330.00

Harrod, Scott J. A REG $70,000.00Harrod, Scott J. A REG $70,000.00

Hart, Lynn A. A REG $57,595.20

Hastings, Bonnye D. A REG $67,285.00



Hatchard, James G. A REG $59,238.40

Heatley, Alison K. A REG $67,880.00

Hedding, Kirk A REG $62,904.44

Hein, Carl L. A REG $69,084.29

Hejka, Thaddeus J. A REG $54,974.40

Herrst, Robert D. A REG $48,817.60

Hickey, Thomas M. A REG $84,552.00

Hicks, Rebecca W. A REG $40,000.00

Higgins, Sara E. A REG $51,000.00

Higgs Sr., Willie L. A REG $49,077.60

Hill, Laura A. A REG $56,183.00

Hill, Steven R. A REG $46,316.00

Hinojosa, Jose A. A REG $80,225.00

Hochrein, Bruce A REG $59,238.40

H t B dl K A REG $52 416 00Hootman, Bradley K. A REG $52,416.00

Hopkins, Patricia A. A REG $63,847.93

Hopson, William D. A REG $56,347.20

Horning, Matthew V. A REG $87,100.00

Hottenstein, Steffeni L. A REG $54,974.40

Howard, Ann M. A REG $46,800.00

Howard, Brian D. A REG $51,251.20

Howell Julie A A REG $57 595 20Howell, Julie A. A REG $57,595.20

Hubbard, Ollice A REG $75,258.89

Hughes, Matthew A REG $62,904.44

Hughes, Patrick J. A REG $82,576.00

Hunt, Udell D. A REG $37,456.00

Hupy, Craig A REG $93,855.00

Hur, Joon B. A REG $71,323.20

Hutchinson Nicholas S A REG $58 110 00Hutchinson, Nicholas S. A REG $58,110.00

Iannelli, Aldo A REG $57,803.20

Ingram, Marcus A REG $65,045.00

Irish, Patrick A REG $73,486.40

Iverson, Daniel A REG $72,904.00

James, Samuel A REG $72,904.00

Janovits, Peter W. A REG $56,326.40

Jarskey, Norma G. A REG $50,740.00Jarskey, Norma G. A REG $50,740.00

Jatczak, Brian G. A REG $84,552.00

Jelalian, Sheri L. A REG $32,500.00

Jerore, Jeanette A REG $71,510.40

Johnson, Kelli A REG $52,416.00

Johnson, Merle E. A REG $78,550.00

Johnson, Steven P. A REG $73,195.20

Johnston, Kevin J. A REG $57,803.20Johnston, Kevin J. A REG $57,803.20

Jones, Gregory C. A REG $80,184.00

Jones, Kenneth A REG $73,486.40

Jones, Terry T. A REG $61,578.32

Jones, W B. A REG $126,500.00

Julian, Stephanie J. A REG $70,000.00

Kader, Kazi K. A REG $39,956.80

Kahan, Jeffrey A REG $68,723.20Kahan, Jeffrey A REG $68,723.20

Kallas, Christina A. A REG $55,099.20

Kampa, Paul G. A REG $62,233.60



Kapala, Randy J. A REG $35,859.20

Karolak, Timothy J. A REG $59,612.72

Kashani, Masoud A REG $55,099.20

Kearney, Scott R. A REG $82,076.80

Keippela, Dawn M. A REG $50,044.80

Kelley, Darlene M. A REG $47,756.80

Kelly, Douglas W. A REG $71,000.00

Kenny-Sanders, Shannon A REG $69,971.20

Kenzie, Earl J. A REG $98,780.00

Keown, Jeffrey H. A REG $46,800.00

Kerr, Michael L. A REG $65,436.80

Kersten, Helen F. A REG $37,398.40

Key, Bernard A REG $55,099.20

Kimberly, John C. A REG $56,326.40

Ki D A REG $73 008 00King, Dawn A REG $73,008.00

Kitts, Jason J. A REG $63,710.40

Kjoswarner, Stephanie L. A REG $69,971.20

Kleitsch, Kevin L. A REG $69,784.00

Klinge, Brian K. A REG $62,275.20

Kluczynski, Brad A. A REG $52,416.00

Kluczynski, Lora L. A REG $51,060.00

Koch Kenneth A REG $65 436 80Koch, Kenneth A REG $65,436.80

Kokoski, Tammy M. A REG $46,800.00

Kolpacki, Thomas A. A REG $82,076.80

Kolter, Kimberly S. A REG $36,423.00

Kooy, Thomas B. A REG $71,510.40

Koski, Michael J. A REG $43,617.60

Kostanko, Brent A REG $60,493.31

Kotlyar Igor V A REG $62 155 00Kotlyar, Igor V. A REG $62,155.00

Kowalski, Matthew J. A REG $65,436.80

Kreger, Stephen A REG $65,651.04

Kroll, Jeffrey F. A REG $63,835.20

Krueger, Mark F. A REG $51,251.20

Kryda, John J. A REG $48,817.60

Kudej, Karleen A. A REG $47,000.00

Kulhanek, Matthew J. A REG $90,930.00Kulhanek, Matthew J. A REG $90,930.00

Kuras, Amy B. A REG $67,915.00

Kuras, Craig D. A REG $41,724.80

La Victoire, Gayle Y. A REG $54,516.80

Lafave, Daniel A REG $73,486.40

Lalonde, Danielle R. A REG $61,059.40

Lamb, William J. A REG $59,238.40

Lamsa, Michael T. A REG $65,436.80Lamsa, Michael T. A REG $65,436.80

Lancaster, Karen M. A REG $112,460.00

Lance, Michael A REG $84,552.00

Lane, Dayle K. A REG $32,500.00

Lane, Robert A. A REG $21,190.00

Lange, Eugene M. A REG $60,798.40

Lanza, Dominick J. A REG $108,000.00

Laraway, Michael A REG $52,540.80Laraway, Michael A REG $52,540.80

Larcom, Kristen D. A REG $90,500.00

Larmee, Scott D. A REG $48,817.60



Larson, Robin K. A REG $69,784.00

Latham, Jennifer L. A REG $84,175.00

Lawrence, Steven W. A REG $74,630.40

Lawson, Ciceley A REG $67,267.20

Leadbetter, Christopher A REG $62,904.44

Lee, Craig A. A REG $69,784.00

Lee, Sean P. A REG $72,904.00

Lee, Thomas G. A REG $56,347.20

Lencioni, Michael J. A REG $82,076.80

Lester, Tracy L. A REG $54,974.40

Leyva, Danny A REG $55,099.20

Lige, Matthew A REG $82,576.00

Ligon, Michael R. A REG $48,817.60

Long, Lori D. A REG $40,872.00

L i Eli A REG $57 803 20Longoria, Eliver A REG $57,803.20

Longworth, Stephen K. A REG $52,416.00

Lovell, Carolyn J. A REG $60,715.20

Lowe, Steven R. A REG $71,123.27

Lowenberg, Donald A REG $53,747.20

Lucht, John A. A REG $62,275.20

Luckhardt, Colette W. A REG $46,695.00

Luick Mark R A REG $62 904 44Luick, Mark R. A REG $62,904.44

Lukas, Robyn L. A REG $68,286.40

Lukosavich, Jonathan J. A REG $49,900.03

Lumpkin, Dorothy A REG $55,099.20

Lunsford, Nina A REG $54,246.40

Lusk, Michael V. A REG $49,004.80

Lussenden, Keith A. A REG $68,723.20

Lussenden Kristopher K A REG $59 612 72Lussenden, Kristopher K. A REG $59,612.72

Lyke, Hermena J. A REG $45,210.00

Macarthur, Mark M. A REG $57,699.20

Maggard, Glenn A REG $69,805.00

Maguire, John T. A REG $54,837.62

Maguire, Patrick D. A REG $69,784.00

Maino, Patrick B. A REG $56,368.00

Marion, Dean R. A REG $44,657.60Marion, Dean R. A REG $44,657.60

Marion, Kevin M. A REG $47,736.00

Martelle, Douglas A REG $72,904.00

Martin, Craig L. A REG $82,576.00

Martin, Lori E. A REG $54,974.40

Martonchik, Richard M. A REG $92,700.00

Martz, Robert A REG $48,817.60

Massie, Carol A. A REG $44,512.00Massie, Carol A. A REG $44,512.00

Masten, Michael A REG $74,162.40

Mathis, Shellielynn M. A REG $69,784.00

McAllister, Bryce R. A REG $54,837.62

McCarter, Howard A REG $60,756.80

McCarthy, Colleen A. A REG $69,784.00

McCartney, Douglas A REG $69,971.20

McCormick, Susan F. A REG $135,600.00McCormick, Susan F. A REG $135,600.00

McCrystal, Sean A REG $59,238.40

McCutcheon, Matthew A REG $51,251.20



McDay, Jolisa D. A REG $73,486.40

McDonald, Gregory A REG $51,500.00

McDonald, Jason W. A REG $45,739.20

McDonald, Kevin S. A REG $88,000.00

McGinnis, John G. A REG $71,697.60

McGlinn, Richard A REG $47,923.20

McGuire, Daniel M. A REG $64,792.00

McIntosh, John A REG $53,747.20

McKinnon, Kelli A. A REG $62,000.00

McLennan, Ronald A REG $69,971.20

McMahon, Kathleen M. A REG $90,000.00

McMurtrie, Thomas A REG $71,031.00

McNally, Terrence A REG $71,510.40

McNeff, Donna S. A REG $34,902.40

M Ni h M A REG $62 233 60McNish, Mary A REG $62,233.60

McPherson, Brittani M. A REG $39,034.00

Medaugh, Robert B. A REG $53,747.20

Menard, Randy A REG $67,074.13

Metzer, Aimee D. A REG $69,784.00

Michailuk, Gregory A REG $45,615.00

Micou, Bryant E. A REG $55,099.20

Miller Brian A REG $65 436 80Miller, Brian A REG $65,436.80

Miller, Elton J. A REG $62,275.20

Miller, Richard G. A REG $57,740.80

Millett, Robert A REG $63,273.60

Mills, Corey F. A REG $64,667.20

Mitchell, Lisa A REG $62,233.60

Monroe, David J. A REG $82,076.80

Montgomery Michael C A REG $69 784 00Montgomery, Michael C. A REG $69,784.00

Moore, Elizabeth M. A REG $54,974.40

Moore, Monica A REG $42,702.40

Moorhead, David A. A REG $66,456.00

Moorman, Bruce W. A REG $57,699.20

Morales, Martin M. A REG $74,630.40

Morehouse, Joseph K. A REG $86,335.00

Morris, Curtis A REG $32,406.40Morris, Curtis A REG $32,406.40

Mortson, Kimberly A. A REG $52,915.00

Moshier, Amelia S. A REG $44,490.00

Mullreed, Gail A REG $55,099.20

Murphy, Dawn M. A REG $69,784.00

Murray, Vada D. A REG $73,195.20

Nagae, Katsumi A REG $43,617.60

Naud, Matthew J. A REG $79,655.00Naud, Matthew J. A REG $79,655.00

Nealis, Jason S. A REG $60,153.60

Nearing, Michael A REG $85,605.00

Neynaber, Roland A REG $67,059.20

Nicholson, Ronald A REG $60,798.40

Nielsen, Christopher W. A REG $54,837.62

Nieman, Beth A REG $51,251.20

Niemela, Nancy L. A REG $96,000.00Niemela, Nancy L. A REG $96,000.00

Nightwine, Nicholas A. A REG $60,756.80

Nollar, Brian D. A REG $53,747.20



Nonnenmacher, John A REG $55,099.20

Norris, Shari A REG $45,739.20

Notarianni, Molly E. A REG $41,140.00

Novak, Margaret A. A REG $88,000.00

Nucci, Katie S. A REG $74,630.40

Nunn, Alvin A REG $62,275.20

Oblak, David M. A REG $46,316.00

Odom, Ronald T. A REG $46,800.00

Oetzel, Kenneth J. A REG $54,000.00

Ouellette, Laura J. A REG $84,552.00

Ouellette, Patrick D. A REG $84,552.00

Oxender, Gary D. A REG $21,190.00

Paddock, Brett A REG $72,904.00

Painter, Deloras A. A REG $42,702.40

P V L A REG $45 739 20Pappas, Vernon L. A REG $45,739.20

Paquin, Timothy D. A REG $65,436.80

Parratta, Ralph J. A REG $53,747.20

Parrish, April A. A REG $52,457.60

Patten, Elizabeth A REG $72,904.00

Peariso, Joseph R. A REG $45,780.80

Pearson, Jean A. A REG $68,036.80

Peddeti Ramesh B A REG $86 615 00Peddeti, Ramesh B. A REG $86,615.00

Pelzel, Jeffery S. A REG $64,324.92

Pena, Emilio A. A REG $55,997.00

Pennington, Kirk A. A REG $64,792.00

Pennington, Tracy A. A REG $57,803.20

Perrine, Jerry A REG $54,974.40

Perry, Allan D. A REG $62,500.84

Perry Ronnie B A REG $55 099 20Perry, Ronnie B. A REG $55,099.20

Peters, Susan J. A REG $46,800.00

Peterson, Scott A REG $60,157.84

Petrak, David R. A REG $109,535.00

Pettigrew, Michael J. A REG $65,000.00

Pfannes, Robert A REG $82,576.00

Pieske, Donald N. A REG $59,238.40

Piotrowski, Margaret M. A REG $36,691.20Piotrowski, Margaret M. A REG $36,691.20

Pirooz, Homayoon A REG $110,255.00

Pollay, Susan A REG $94,689.00

Pomo, Andrew P. A REG $44,657.60

Porter, Robert P. A REG $58,732.13

Postema, Stephen K. A REG $141,538.00

Potbury, Melissa A. A REG $51,688.00

Potbury, Stephen A REG $59,612.72Potbury, Stephen A REG $59,612.72

Powell, Willie J. A REG $94,770.00

Praschan, Martijo M. A REG $71,070.00

Pratt, Michael A REG $62,904.44

Provancher, Rebecca M. A REG $72,904.00

Pulcipher, Colleen L. A REG $83,000.00

Quinn, Judith A REG $34,246.00

Quinzy, Miriam A REG $46,800.00Quinzy, Miriam A REG $46,800.00

Raab, Mark A REG $68,286.40

Rachwal, Christopher J. A REG $53,747.20



Rafacz, James A. A REG $55,099.20

Rainey, Daniel A. A REG $111,785.00

Ramirez, Pablo G. A REG $62,401.25

Rampson-Gage, Wendy A REG $90,000.00

Rankin, Katherine A REG $55,099.20

Rankin, Michael A. A REG $69,742.40

Rathbun, Scott D. A REG $57,803.20

Rathburn, Lynda M. A REG $53,747.20

Ratliff, James D. A REG $70,449.60

Reaves, Chani C. A REG $46,800.00

Reddmann, Michael J. A REG $52,368.83

Reed, Steven M. A REG $62,233.60

Refalo, Judith A. A REG $61,900.00

Renaud, Lynn A. A REG $66,497.60

R ld M j i A REG $51 417 60Reynolds, Marjorie A REG $51,417.60

Rickelmann, Douglas A. A REG $62,233.60

Ridge, Carol L. A REG $55,099.20

Ried, David E. A REG $69,784.00

Riskey, Rick W. A REG $62,233.60

Ristenbatt, Philip A. A REG $88,900.03

Robbins, Ronald W. A REG $56,483.48

Roberson Kevin A REG $55 099 20Roberson, Kevin A REG $55,099.20

Roberts, Michael A. A REG $62,904.44

Robertson, Scott A REG $68,077.90

Robinson, Jefferson A REG $68,286.40

Robinson, Marlene A REG $89,865.00

Robinson, Ralonda R. A REG $40,872.00

Rogers, Bonnie J. A REG $69,784.00

Rogers Brian G A REG $62 233 60Rogers, Brian G. A REG $62,233.60

Rogers, Jessie M. A REG $48,817.60

Rolla, Elizabeth A REG $85,230.00

Ronewicz, Eric A REG $71,510.40

Root, Terry A REG $65,436.80

Ross, Ronald A REG $71,510.40

Rougeau, Bradley M. A REG $66,102.40

Rowland, Kimberly A. A REG $59,758.40Rowland, Kimberly A. A REG $59,758.40

Royal, Joseph C. A REG $57,981.00

Rugg, Timothy A. A REG $58,732.13

Rupert, Andrew W. A REG $46,800.00

Ruppel, Bradley L. A REG $65,436.80

Ruppel, Robert J. A REG $67,074.13

Saam, Cheryl D. A REG $68,161.60

Sahr, Trudy L. A REG $68,286.40Sahr, Trudy L. A REG $68,286.40

Sajewski, Edmund A REG $73,400.00

Salmeron, Ralph C. A REG $61,970.00

Samborn, Shryl L. A REG $56,595.00

Sandall, Douglas A REG $55,099.20

Sanford, Larry D. A REG $89,130.00

Sartori, Jennifer J. A REG $71,510.40

Sartori, Lyle D. A REG $82,576.00Sartori, Lyle D. A REG $82,576.00

Satterlee, Joanna E. A REG $61,530.00

Savickas, Ann M. A REG $75,274.00



Sawicki, Philip J. A REG $74,630.40

Sayers, Edward A REG $65,436.80

Scheps, Howard A REG $22,855.00

Scherba, Michael B. A REG $69,784.00

Schmidt, Todd A. A REG $51,251.20

Schneider, Robert A REG $71,323.20

Schopieray, Christine M. A REG $34,210.00

Schrader, Jeffrey R. A REG $50,544.00

Schroeder, Lawrence G. A REG $48,817.60

Schroeder, Matthew A REG $61,960.95

Schultz, Cynthia A. A REG $55,099.20

Scott, Barbara J. A REG $56,180.80

Scott, Noel A REG $70,262.40

Seefeld, Alisha E. A REG $24,408.80

S ll Sh i M A REG $66 120 00Sell, Sharisse M. A REG $66,120.00

Sells, Kurt A REG $56,326.40

Selvig, Beverly J. A REG $58,605.00

Selvig, Stephen G. A REG $60,798.40

Seto, John Y. A REG $108,264.00

Sexton, Kathryn M. A REG $47,756.80

Shaw, Linda S. A REG $51,313.60

Sheets Carpenter Janet R A REG $51 350 00Sheets-Carpenter, Janet R. A REG $51,350.00

Shelhart, Mark A REG $60,798.40

Shuler, Karl R. A REG $63,835.20

Sicheneder, Kay E. A REG $64,792.00

Sidelinger, Craig M. A REG $60,493.31

Simmons, Pamela S. A REG $64,854.40

Simon, Dennis A REG $66,497.60

Simpkins William A A REG $51 251 20Simpkins, William A. A REG $51,251.20

Singer, Rebecca A. A REG $69,784.00

Singleton, Sarah J. A REG $60,217.00

Sipowski, Leszek A REG $85,340.00

Slotten, Cresson A REG $92,445.00

Smith, Colin A REG $88,000.00

Smith, Daniel J. A REG $34,403.20

Smith, Phillip E. A REG $66,253.82Smith, Phillip E. A REG $66,253.82

Smith, Susan A. A REG $45,739.20

Smyth, Michael J. A REG $57,803.20

Snuverink, Laura J. A REG $58,947.20

Soni, Rajeshkumar B. A REG $64,200.00

Sparrow, Tamara J. A REG $37,586.00

Spencer, Maria A. A REG $41,724.80

Spickard, Geoffrey S. A REG $73,008.00Spickard, Geoffrey S. A REG $73,008.00

Spooner, Scott R. A REG $50,065.60

St Amour, Mark H. A REG $88,982.40

St John, Jill A REG $51,313.60

Stabley, Daniel G. A REG $67,074.13

Stacy, Patrick A. A REG $44,657.60

Staebler, Patricia M. A REG $51,130.00

Stanford, William A REG $80,184.00Stanford, William A REG $80,184.00

Stapish, Benjamin C. A REG $42,702.40

Stark, Kelly E. A REG $55,099.20



Steffe Jr., Walter D. A REG $43,617.60

Steglitz, Brian D. A REG $80,650.00

Steinaway, Jacqueline A REG $78,710.00

Stempien, Michael P. A REG $50,065.60

Stepp, Jennifer M. A REG $41,267.20

Stewart, Courtney E. A REG $39,956.80

Stewart, Sean A REG $71,510.40

Stone, Nancy Y. A REG $71,000.00

Stoner, Scott A. A REG $74,630.40

Strang, Travis A REG $72,904.00

Stranyak, Sheila A REG $71,000.00

Straub, Donald J. A REG $54,974.40

Strauss, David A REG $84,552.00

Straw, Jeffrey D. A REG $80,000.00

St i kf d L M A REG $68 077 90Strickfaden, Lea M. A REG $68,077.90

Studer, Sam A REG $52,540.80

Sturt, Patrick E. A REG $52,416.00

Sullivan, Terence A REG $63,847.93

Summersgill, Kathleen D. A REG $66,253.82

Switzenberg, Michael C. A REG $48,817.60

Sykes, Robin A. A REG $57,925.00

Sylvester Nancy A REG $67 059 20Sylvester, Nancy A REG $67,059.20

Tabeling, Jeffrey A REG $74,630.40

Tacey, Gerald A. A REG $82,076.80

Tallant, Jason M. A REG $63,273.60

Tanner, Bradley A. A REG $58,732.13

Tate, Robert A REG $62,233.60

Taylor, Christopher A. A REG $54,837.62

Taylor Ellen A REG $67 621 88Taylor, Ellen A REG $67,621.88

Teets, Lucy A. A REG $49,235.00

Thacher, Jill A. A REG $60,756.80

Thomas, Alicia D. A REG $45,000.00

Thomas, Glenn A REG $48,817.60

Tiernan, James C. A REG $60,493.31

Tipton, Rita C. A REG $41,807.00

Tite, Kyle M. A REG $46,862.40Tite, Kyle M. A REG $46,862.40

Tite, Michael A REG $51,251.20

Tite, Robin M. A REG $53,747.20

Torres, Jeremy B. A REG $58,732.13

Towles, Timothy A REG $56,326.40

Treemore Spears, Lara J. A REG $61,713.60

Tremaine, Mary Ann S. A REG $88,982.40

Tsangaris, Peter A REG $70,262.40Tsangaris, Peter A REG $70,262.40

Tucker, Danyelle L. A REG $51,313.60

Tucker, William B. A REG $82,076.80

Tudor, Robert A REG $62,904.44

Turner-Tolbert, Lisha D. A REG $62,000.00

Twining, Louise A. A REG $39,956.80

Van Eck, Jon P. A REG $57,699.20

Virlee-Wagner, Gretchen D. A REG $75,258.56Virlee Wagner, Gretchen D. A REG $75,258.56

Visovatti, Lucy Ann A REG $55,100.00

Vogel, Charles G. A REG $69,721.60



Vogel, Robert D. A REG $75,258.89

Vonk, Kathleen D. A REG $74,630.40

Waddell, Dena C. A REG $44,657.60

Wade, Molly L. A REG $74,020.00

Wagner, Renee L. A REG $54,932.80

Wagner, Robert L. A REG $63,835.20

Waldsmith, Matthew J. A REG $60,153.60

Walker, Anthony V. A REG $55,099.20

Walmer, Dana A REG $55,099.20

Walthall, Michele C. A REG $32,406.40

Walton, Andrew C. A REG $54,516.80

Wanshon, Mark A. A REG $54,974.40

Warba, Matt A REG $75,337.60

Warford, Brent C. A REG $62,275.20

W K i A REG $72 904 00Warner, Kevin A REG $72,904.00

Warrow, Anne M. A REG $67,370.00

Warsinski, Douglas L. A REG $70,709.60

Washington, Tonya A REG $50,065.60

Weber, Annette M. A REG $55,452.80

Webster, Theadric A REG $57,761.60

Weible, Duane A. A REG $62,233.60

Welser Wendy L A REG $89 300 00Welser, Wendy L. A REG $89,300.00

Welton Jr., Ralph R. A REG $86,000.00

West, Robert W. A REG $94,000.00

White, David L. A REG $56,326.40

White, Gayle R. A REG $35,152.00

White, Robin A REG $39,956.80

Whitehead, Michael D. A REG $47,736.00

Whitehead Rodney D A REG $74 630 40Whitehead, Rodney D. A REG $74,630.40

Whiting, Richard A REG $67,059.20

Wicinski, Ronald A REG $43,397.00

Wilburn, David J. A REG $80,340.00

Wilcox, Antoinette A REG $53,747.20

Wilkerson, Robyn S. A REG $124,000.00

Williams, Randy A REG $55,099.20

Williams, Tonjia S. A REG $41,399.07Williams, Tonjia S. A REG $41,399.07

Williamson, Michael D. A REG $54,974.40

Willis, Alex O. A REG $44,720.00

Wilson, Gary D. A REG $59,238.40

Wilson, Russell A REG $61,578.32

Wingle, Aimee M. A REG $71,000.00

Winters, Paul A REG $65,436.80

Wiseley, Derek R. A REG $67,074.13Wiseley, Derek R. A REG $67,074.13

Wondrash, Lisa A. A REG $91,700.00

Wooden, Daniel C. A REG $61,713.60

Woodward, Nichole A REG $70,010.00

Wooley, Christopher A REG $74,630.40

Wright, Monique A REG $36,691.20

Yaroch, Elizabeth M. A REG $48,380.80

Zabel, Jeffrey A REG $73,486.40Zabel, Jeffrey A REG $73,486.40

Zahn, Benjamin J. A REG $58,732.13

Zazula, Andrew P. A REG $84,552.00



Zdybek, Treca K. A REG $68,286.40

Zeichman, John A REG $57,803.20

Zeisloft, Keith A REG $98,386.00

Zeleny, Scott J. A REG $72,904.00

Zink, William D. A REG $75,337.60

Coley, Lamond M. L REG $55,099.20

Elkins, John L REG $72,904.00

Girbach, Jacob B. L REG $50,065.60

Heusel, Dana M. L REG $40,310.40

Hollingsworth, Greg L REG $83,539.04

Jefferies, Erica A. L REG $56,000.00

Jerome, Nancy E. L REG $69,784.00

Krueger, Daniel D. L REG $68,077.90

Long, Kellie D. L REG $37,132.00

$46 188 938 95S $46,188,938.95
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